INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY KANPUR FEES BREAKUP FOR POST GRADUATE STUDENTS 2021-22-II SEMESTER

MME	RY-WITH MEC					
lo.	FEE HEAD(S)	Hosteler	Day Scholar	SBRA/ACES/CPW D/PT/RA/ Type-1		
	NEW STUDENTS					
A	DMISSION FEES (One time for fresh admission only - non-refundable)	2950.00	2450.00	2950.00		
C	AUTION DEPOSITS (One time for fresh admissions only - refundable upon	47000.00	7000.00	7000.00		
gi	raduation/leaving the program)	17000.00	7000.00	7000.00		
S	EMESTER FEE	3675.00	3675.00	2425.00		
Н	OSTEL CHARGES **	13160.00	0.00			
	Total (A+B+C+D)	36785.00	13125.00	12375.00		
	OLD STUDENTS					
S	EMESTER FEE	2625.00	2625.00	1375.00		
Н	OSTEL CHARGES	13160.00	0.00	0.00		
	Total (C+D)	15785.00	2625.00	1375.00		
	Final Fee of Ph.D. (2021 December Batch,	Now Admissi	on)			
				44075.00		
	en + OBC	39285.00	15625.00 13125.00			
_	C/ST/PH	36785.00 35535.00	11875.00			
	C/ST (Below 6 Lakh income)	61785.00	38125.00	The second secon		
0						
	Final Fee of M.Tech/M.DES/MS (R)/ DIIT (2021 December Batch, New Admission)					
G	en + OBC	41785.00	18125.00			
S	C/ST/PH	36785.00	13125.00			
_	C/ST (Below 6 Lakh income)	35535.00	11875.00			
S	ponsored/Part time	61785.00	38125.00	37375.00		
	Final Fee of Ph.D. (2014 TO 2021	Batch)				
G	Sen + OBC	18285.00	5125.00	3875.00		
S	C/ST/PH	15785.00	2625.00	1375.00		
S	C/ST (Below 6 Lakh income)	14535.00	1375.00			
S	ponsored/Part time	40785.00	27625.00	26375.00		
	Final Fee of Ph.D. (2010 TO 2013	Batch)				
G	Gen + OBC	17785.00	4625.00	3875.00		
_	C/ST/PH	15285.00	2125.00			
_	C/ST (Below 6 Lakh income)	14535.00	1375.00	1375.00		
-	ponsored/Part time	40285.00	27125.00	26375.00		
-	Final Fee of M.Tech./M.DES/MS(R)/DIIT (202	21 & Farlier B	atch)			
C	Gen + OBC	20785.00	7625.00	6375.00		
	C/ST/PH	15785.00	2625.00			
	C/ST (Below 6 Lakh income)	14535.00	1375.00			
	Sponsored/Part time	40785.00	27625.00			
		Ratch)				
-	Final Fee of MBA (2021 & Earlier	85785.00	72625.00	71375.00		
	Sen + OBC	15785.00	2625.00			
	C/ST/PH	14535.00	1375.00			
3	SC/ST (Below 6 Lakh income)	14555.00	13/3.00	1373.00		

Under Graduate Students Migrated to the PG Part (MT /MS / MBA / MDES) of all BT- MT, BT- MS, BT- MBA, BT- MDES, BS-MT, BS-MS, BS-MDES AND BS-MBA (Dual Degree) Programme (2014 to 2018 Batch).

Gen + OBC	20785.00	7625.00	6375.00
SC/ST/PH	15785.00	2625.00	1375.00
SC/ST (Below 6 Lakh income)	14535.00	1375.00	1375.00

Students belonging to the SC/ST/PwD categories (excluding sponsored/part time) are given 100% waiver on the tuition fees.

SEMESTER FEE

Students will claim the fees benefit of point (1) after registration in courses, and submit the family income proof in DOSA Office.

(1) SC/ST Students (excluding sponsored/part time students) are not charged seat rent (Rs. 1250/- from Semester Fees) if their annual family income is less than ₹ 6 lakhs. Such students can claim the refund after the Academic Registration, and after they provide the Income Certificate of the parents.

**Mess Establishment charges depend upon the daily wages rates notified by government from time to time.

Please note that there may be some variation from the amount mentioned.

Please note that those students not availed "Institute Assistantship", their Tuition fee will be charge Rs.25000/- as Sponsored/Part time.

(AR, Students' Affairs)

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY KANPUR

S. No.	FEE HEADS		
Α	ADMISSION FEES (One time for fresh admission only - non-refundable)	New PG Students All Old Stude	All Old Students
1	ADMISSION FEE	150.00	0.00
2	GRADE CARD	150.00	0.00
3	PROVISIONAL CERTIFICATE	100.00	0.00
4	MEDICAL EXAMINATION	100.00	0.00
5	STUDENTS' WELFARE FUND	800.00	0.00
6	MODERNIZATION	500.00	0.00
7	HOSTEL ADMISSION	500.00	0.00
8	ALUMNI SUBSCRIPTION	200.00	0.00
9	PUBLICATION	250.00	0.00
10	CAREER DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMMES	200.00	0.00
	Head Total	2950.00	0.00

В	B CAUTION DEPOSITS (One time for fresh admissions only - refundable upon graduation / leaving the program. Sub-heads are provided below)				
1	INSTITUTE CAUTION MONEY	1000.00	0.00		
2	LIBRARY CAUTION MONEY	1000.00	0.00		
3	INSTITUTE AMENITIES SECURITY DEPOSITS	5000.00	0.00		
4	HOSTEL CAUTION MONEY	10000.00	0.00		
	Head Total 17000.00 0.00				

С	SEMESTER FEE		
1	EXAMINATION	300.00	300.00
2	REGISTRATION	300.00	300.00
3	GYMKHANA FEE (Half Yearly)	250.00	0.00
4	FESTIVAL FEE (Half Yearly)	100.00	0.00
5	MEDICAL	50.00	50.00
6	STUDENTS' AMENITIES SUBSCRIPTION	300.00	300.00
7	LABORATORY CONTINGENCY	300.00	300.00
8	STUDENTS' BENEVOLENCE FUND	100.00	100.00
9	STUDENTS' HEALTH INSURANCE (Half Yearly)	700.00	0.00
10	SEAT SENT	1250.00	1250.00
11	WATER CHARGES	25.00	25.00
	Head Total	3675.00	2625.00

D	HOSTEL CHARGES		
1	MESS ESTABLISHMENT CHARGE	13160.00	13160.00
	Head Total	13160.00	13160.00
	TOTAL (A+B+C+D)	36785.00	15785.00

	TUITION FEES	Regular	Sponsored
	Ph.D.	2500.00	25000.00
	M.Tech. / M.DES / MS(R) / DIIT	5000.00	25000.00
	MBA	70000.00	NA
	Students who have already migrated to the PG Part (MT/MS/MBA/MDES) OF	0 kg 40 kg 10 kg 10 kg	
	ALL BT-MT, BT-MS, BT-MBA,BT-MDES, BS-MT, BS-MS, BS-MDES AND BS-	5000.00	NA
	MBA (Dual Degree) Programme		
E		*	
	B.TECH./ BS & BT-MT/ BS-MS (Dual Degree) who have not migrated (2016 to	2021)	
	FOR SC/ST/PWD/MEB		0.00
	FOR OEB		33333.00
	FOR GENERAL/OBC		100000.00
	B.TECH./BS & BT-MT/BS-MS (Dual Degree) who have not migrated		
	(2014 to 2015)		45000.00
	M.Sc. (2-years) PROGRAMME		3000.00

(AR, Students' Affairs)

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY KANPUR FEES BREAKUP FOR OLD UNDER GRADUATE STUDENTS 2021-22-II SEMESTER

SUMMERY WITH MEC

S. No	FEE HEAD(S)	Hosteler	Day Scholar	SBRA/ACES/CPW D/PT/RA/ Type-1
				*
C	SEMESTER FEE	2625.00	2625.00	1375.00
D	HOSTEL CHARGES**	13160.00	0.00	0.00
	Total (A+B)	15785.00	2625.00	1375.00

Final fee of Batch 2016 to 2021 B.TECH./BS & BT-MT/BS-MS (Dual Degree, not migrated)

	FOR GENERAL/OBC	115785.00	102625.00	101375.00
_	FOR SC/ST/PWD/MEB	15785.00	2625.00	1375.00
=	FOR OEB	49118.00	35958.00	34708.00
	SC/ST (Below 6 Lakh income)	14535.00	1375.00	1375.00

Final fee of Batch 2014 & 2015 B.TECH./BS & BT-MT/BS-MS (Dual Degree, not migrated)

	Gen + OBC	60785.00	47625.00	46375.00
E	SC/ST/PH	15785.00	2625.00	1375.00
	SC/ST (Below 6 Lakh income)	14535.00	1375.00	1375.00

Final fee of M.Sc. (2-years) Programme/M.Sc.-Ph.D. (Dual)

	Gen + OBC	18785.00	5625.00	4375.00
E	SC/ST/PH	15785.00	2625.00	1375.00
	SC/ST (Below 6 Lakh income)	14535.00	1375.00	1375.00

Students belonging to the SC/ST/PwD categories are given 100% waiver on the tuition fees.

Tution fee charges from 2016 batch onwards as per following:

1. MEB - Most economically backward (with annual family income less than ₹1 lakh) are given 100% waiver on the tuition fees.

SEMESTER FEE

SC/ST Students are not charged seat rent (Rs. 1250/- from Semester Fees) if their annual family income is less than ₹ 6 lakhs. Such students can claim the refund after the Academic Registration, and after they provide the Income Certificate of the parents.

**Mess Establishment charges depend upon the daily wages rates notified by government from time to time.

Please note that there may be some variation from the amount mentioned.

(AR, Students' Affairs)

^{2.} OEB - Other economically backward (family income is between ₹1 to ₹5 lakhs / annum) are charged 1/3rd of the regular tuition fees.

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY KANPUR FEES BREAKUP FOR FOREIGN NATIONAL STUDENTS 2021-22-II SEMESTER

SUMMARY WITH MEC

9	S. No.	FEE HEAD(S)	Hosteler	Day Scholar	SBRA/ACES/CPWD/ PT/RA/ Type-1
		NEW STUDENTS			
	Α	ADMISSION FEES (One time for fresh admission only - non-refundable)	2950.00	2450.00	2950.00
	В	CAUTION DEPOSITS (One time for fresh admissions only - refundable upon graduation/leaving the program)	17000.00	7000.00	
	С	SEMESTER FEE	3675.00	3675.00	2425.00
	D	MESS ESTABLISHMENT CHARGE **	13160.00	0.00	0.00
L		Total (A+B+C+D)	36785.00	13125.00	12375.00
_		-			
L		OLD STUDENTS			

С	SEMESTER FEE	2625.00	2625.00	1375.00
D	MESS ESTABLISHMENT CHARGE **	13160.00	0.00	0.00
	Total (C+D)	15785.00	2625.00	1375.00

New Students (2021 December Batch)	Tuition Fee [#]	Tuition Fee [#]	Tuition Fee [#]
	+ ₹36785.00	+ ₹13125.00	+ ₹12375.00
2019 to 2021 Batch	Tuition Fee [#] + ₹	Tuition Fee [#] + ₹	Tuition Fee [#] + ₹
	15785.00	2625.00	1375.00
2017 & 2018 Batch*	Tuition Fee [#] + ₹	Tuition Fee [*] + ₹	Tuition Fee [#] + ₹
	15785.00	2625.00	1375.00

**Mess Establishment Charges (MEC) depend upon the daily wage rates notified by Government from time to time.

Please note that there may be some variation from the amount mentioned.

*Based on the recommendations of the designated committee and approval of the Director, 75% waiver on Tuition fee for some meritorious post graduate students (2017 & 2018 Batch) who are Foreign Nationals can be given.

*PG students who have a vaild GATE score or have qualified in a recognized National level test, such as CSIR/UGC, NET, INSPIRE, NBHM etc. may, in addition to the tuition fee waiver and be provided Institiute Assistantship at the rates applicable to the Indian students, on the recommendation of the selection committee and approval of the Director.

*Foreign National Post Graduate Ph.D. students qualified under the ASEAN/SAARC PhD Fellowship Programme are charged as per the fee structure (Tuition Fess and other dues) applicable for PG Indian Students.

*Fee will be charged in US \$ as per the MOU signed between Institute and their respective foreign university. Other foreign nationals, ICCR/Study in India/students will be charged US \$1000/- as the tution fee.

(AR, Students' Affairs)

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY KANPUR FEES BREAKUP FOR UNDER GRADUATE STUDENTS 2021-22 Ist SEMESTER (JEE 2021) HEAD WISE DISTRIBUTION - FOR INTERNAL USE

S. No.	FEE HEADS	FEE COMPONENTS [A,B,C,D,E] in Rupees	TOTAL FEES [SUM OF (A+B+C+D+E)]
	ADMISSION FEES (One time for fresh admission only - non-		in Rupees
A	refundable)		
1	ADMISSION FEE	150.00	
2	GRADE CARD	150.00	
3	PROVISIONAL CERTIFICATE	100.00	
4	MEDICAL EXAMINATION	100.00	
5	STUDENTS' WELFARE FUND	800.00	
6	MODERNIZATION	500.00	
7	HOSTEL ADMISSION	500.00	
8	ALUMNI SUBSCRIPTION	200.00	
9	PUBLICATION	250.00	>1
10	CAREER DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMMES	200.00	
	Head Total	2950.00	
В	CAUTION DEPOSITS (One time for fresh admissions only - refundable upon graduation/leaving the program. Sub-heads are provided below)		
1	INSTITUTE CAUTION MONEY	1000.00	
2	LIBRARY CAUTION MONEY	1000.00	
3	INSTITUTE AMENITIES SECURITY DEPOSITS	5000.00	
4	HOSTEL CAUTION MONEY	10000.00	
NAME OF TAXABLE PARTY.	Head Total	17000.00	
С	SEMESTER FEE		
1	EXAMINATION	300.00	
2	REGISTRATION	300.00	
3	GYMKHANA FEE (Yearly)	500.00	
4	FESTIVAL FEE (Yearly)	200.00	
5	MEDICAL	50.00	
6	STUDENTS' AMENITIES SUBSCRIPTION	300.00	
7 8	LABORATORY CONTINGENCY	300.00	
	STUDENTS' BENEVOLENCE FUND	100.00	
9	STUDENTS' HEALTH INSURANCE*	1150.00	
11	SEAT SENT WATER CHARGES **	1250.00	
11		25.00	
	Head Total	4475.00	
D	HOSTEL CHARGES		
1	MESS ESTABLISHMENT CHARGE **	12160.00	
	Head Total	13160.00 13160.00	
	SUB TOTAL (A+B+C+D)		
Ε	TUITION FEES	37585.00	
1	FOR SC/ST/PWD/MEB	0	27505.00
2		0	37585.00
3	FOR OEB	33333	70918.00
3	FOR GENERAL/OBC	100000	137585.00

Siadhari Pande